

## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR.

Memo No. APIC/SY/PR-15/2022

Dated Itanagar, the 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2022

TAThe Director,

IPR, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.

## Sub: PRESS RELEASE.

Due to unavoidable circumstances, all the appeal cases which were fixed for hearing on 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2022 at 1000 hrs before the Hon'ble Court of Ms. Sonam Yudron, State Information Commissioner (APIC), Itanagar, have been **postponed and rescheduled on 17<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.** 

The following appeal cases are:

SL. NO.	APIC NO.	NAME OF APPELLANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT (PIO)
1	61/2022	Mr. K.L. Nayam & Mr. Libi Marde	PIO-Cum-DPDO, Yingkiong, U/Siang Distt. Arunachal Pradesh.
2	32/2022	Mr. K.L. Nayam & Mr. Libi Marde.	PIO-Cum-DPDO, East Siang District. Arunachal Pradesh.
3	396/2021	Shri Nyami Yorpen	PIO-Cum-DLRSO Tato, Shi-Yomi District, A.P.
4	318/2022	Shri Tapu Mibang	DDSE, Boleng Siang District, A.P.
5	265/2021	Shri Bamang Tagung	PIO-Cum-DPDO (ADC) Daporijo, Upper Subansiri District, A.P.
6	112/2021	Shri Vijay Pertin	PIO-Cum-BDO Roing Lower Dibang Valley District, A.P.
7	113/2021	Shri Vijay Pertin	PIO-Cum-BDO Roing Lower Dibang Valley District, A.P.

Registrar APIC, Itanagar

Memo No.APIC/SY/PR-15/2022/206
Copy to:-

Dtd Itanagar, the 22<sup>nd</sup> September 2022.

- 1. The Editor, Arunachal Times, for information and necessary action please.
- 2. The Editor, Echo of Arunachal, for information and necessary action please.
- 3. The Editor, Independent Review, for information and necessary action please.
- 4. The Dawn Lit Post, for information and necessary action please.
- 5. Computer Programmer, for uploading on the Website of APIC please.

6. Office copy.

Registration Commission.

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission.

Itanagar.